## FILED 8/18/2023 DOCUMENT NO. 04853-2023 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of gas utility access and replacement directive, by Florida Public Utilities Company. DOCKET NO. 20230029-GU ORDER NO. PSC-2023-0235A-PAA-GU ISSUED: August 18, 2023

## AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 15, 2023, we issued Order No. PSC-2023-0235-PAA-GU approving in part and denying in part Florida Public Utilities Company's gas utility access and replacement directive (GUARD) program. However, due to a scrivener's error, Table 1 on page 7 was incorrectly labeled Table 0. Therefore, Order No. PSC-2023-0235-PAA-GU is amended to reflect the correct table number set forth below:

## Table 1Projected 2024-2034 Total GUARD Costs

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2023-0235-PAA-GU is hereby amended to reflect the correct table number as indicated above. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-2023-0235-PAA-GU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

ORDER NO. PSC-2023-0235A-PAA-GU DOCKET NO. 20230029-GU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2023</u>.

ADAM J. TEHIZMAN Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

DD